13-0626-PR23 June 26, 2013

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$1,290,126.60 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

Approve changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the amount of
$1,106,254.82 as listed in the attached June Change Order Log. These construction contract changes
have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-15
of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an increased
commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling for
immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board's Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482
will be used for all Change Orders (June Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



13-0626-PR23

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the-authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
Sebastien de Longeaux Barbara Byrd-ge%ett %’Qf
Chief Procurement Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal formw

James L. Bebley |
General Counsel




09'921'062'T

$

papIacId Surpuny [ewsixd ‘¢

seanen] 3OLYSKT 1o 1] poddng g
A3a1eng onojuod Jeuoneonpy Joj poddng ‘/,
soueldwo) Vay ‘9

SPaaN [BONIBYISIL KILIOL] 'S

SUOTHIPUOY) IOLIS)XF PAJRIOLS( ¢
SUONEJOIA 3p0D) a1l "¢

souerdwo) 9po) 7

Ajogeg '

TSUOSESY

33-0626-PR23

8

‘(Woogey pue

,aur] Buipuny patosuods Aunwwo),) s1ayio Aq papiactd aq [im ‘-¢ sade
0] ‘SUCPEPUNO) 333.40U00 pue Juswdinbs 10[dejd mau a1, ‘surejunoj SupuLip
jueldwod yqy pue s[[eas Sunjied saJj JoLlieq Joj sBupjaew juauiased
Juendwod yay mau yaim Suneod [ees Juawsaed Y[emapls 33210000

se yons sjusuwaaodiur L1f1qissadoe sapnaul osfe 03foad sy, ‘sjustascadug
aBeuteap pajeosse ym Sudesins paziaqqnt aoefd-ut-psanod aplaoid
“uawased Jfeydse Sunsixe Jo [eacwal pue uoRIowWap sapnjoul adods $4D
ayy, 1ojdeid 199) atenbs 00§z S[8uls & .J0J JUdWASEUBLL UONONISUOD PuE
(Buninuted ‘plooey-jo-resuiBug ‘yav Buivelins joifed ‘9Beuretp soejans
‘s|eacwial ‘uonjjowap) udisap Joj s39) sapnjou 10a(oad sy jo adoas S47 YL,

'sauoydjy pue Jsusdo Joop snewoine ‘seuds uerduwod

YV ‘dures 93210100 4{[emapls 3)315U0d Se §ons sjuawasoldur A[iqissasoe
SE [jom se L)1no9s 10J BuldUd) mau sapnpour Joafoxd

ay L, 'syuswascdunt a8euresp pajeroosse yaim Suwesins paziiagqna aoepd
-ul-painod sp1aoad "SUOEPUNO] 91340u0d Ylim Juswdinba jojferd Z1-5 pue §
-¢ 5986 mou apiaod Juswaaed Jfeydse Bupsixs oaowal pue ysjjowa( Aoy

'seale ume| pappos pue (1osdoy Y|emapls

319.I9U0D S3pN[oUT UoNEI0ISaY J0[Aeld mau a3 0] SS30IE 10 $31ed pue Suldusy
Aranoas apiacad ‘dey 901A19s 193em pue uieaunoy Supjurip Juedwod yqy
MU 3plactd sjuausaoaduil aSeurerp pajeroosse yirm Burdelins Jaqqnd aoe(d
-ur-paanod spiaoa "suolEpUNOJ 93240u05 Yatm Juatudmnba joiferd paurquiod
Z1-¢ se8e mau aplaou{ ‘[losdo] pue jang Sunsixs duns ‘Suejans ysnur

pue jofAe[d soejIns 9 Jaqqn. BuNSIXs aAOWAI pue ysijowa( 08a1d 2a

‘s[[ess Bupjted

9.y JatuIeq JoJ sBuppew Juswased jueydwod Yy mau yiim Supieod [eas
Juawased ‘e8eusis jueiidwiod yay S[emapis 8310U0d sk Yons syuawaaoxdur
Aiqissanoe Se [[am se ALnoss 1o Bupusy mau sspajoul 10alosd

3y, ‘siuswsaosdu s3eulelp paleidosse Yiim SuideLIns pazuaqqna aoefd
-ui-painod apiaoi ‘suopepunoy 3915u0d yIim juswdinba joferd g-¢ saBe
MaU apiaod “juswaaed Jeydse Bunsixe dA0Wal pue Ys(jowa( pIemas

's|[eas Sunjaed 33y JoLLieg JoJ sBupytew Juswaakd Jueidwod yqy mau

a1m Suneoo [eas Juawaaed ‘|leapuey yam dwles 31200Ucd Y[eMIPIS 313.10U0
se yons sjuawsacrdwr Ai[iqissasde sepnjoul 1sfoxd s}, 'syuswascidur
aBeurelp pajeivosse yim Bupoeyans paziaqqna soe[d-ur-painod

aplACI{ 'SUOIEPUNOJ 313.15U0D Y)im Juauwidinbas jojded z1-5 pue g-¢ safe
MU aplaold Juswaned eydse Sunsixa saowal pue ysjjowaq :o1dsafH

1€ 0

sY 0

8¢ 0
am v

s€ 0 €102 €102/%/9

€102

1€ 0 /2102 €102/21/L

e 0
H \A4

€102 €10Z/81/9

€10z/62/v

€T0Z/62/Y

€102/€T/S

09'928'20T

00°000°0E€
/00008°22€ $

00005421
/00000204 $

$

aig

dig

aig

Auedwo)

Y0LY1S2 uondnasue) Ag-[[y [ooyds uo L,

Auedwop
uolonnsuo) A1g-Hy

804¥15¢2

/ LOLYIST tooyos A[iey /o8a1d oq

Auedwion
uonInIIsue) Aig-[v

89€T2ST

/1Le12se [00YdS plemas /aidsalin

Y04 SNOSYAY

123{0dd

SALON ANV 3402S Lo3(0¥d

qviaa
NOILDY ‘WHId4V TVDSId

ILVA NOLLITdWOD
AALVdIDILNY

€10z sunt
v xipuaddy

ALVA advmyV

avmy
LIVILNOD

JOHLINW
LOVYLNOD

# LOVYLNOD YOLOVILNOD TOOHDS



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodey ‘sieaye Ul pseog oy} o} papodal Bulaq aie pue paroidde usaq aaey siepio abueyo Buimorio) eyl

9.°880°'c$ HOV — UoissILO *JOOP JSSMUHON Je Suold|y ayj jo uonejeisu;  €1/€1/S0 ¢€L/10/50
8dd-6250-LL G8609vC
3po) uoseay Suonduosaq JapiQ dbuey) Jeqddy  d5eq obueyn
%1E22 9L 0Er'¥8Y'cS oL'0EY'LvLS VA 00°000°2€2°2$ 2088y ' USSPIN "N'S ‘Usyosed ‘Hd
d$0-18091-2102 dSO9ueId ZLoZ
[ooyag uQ wwo)H daid Yosa] auesd | pieyory
00°0¥8°0L$ [2101 J08(01d
00°0v8'0L$ HOV — UolssiWg "2doos 108l01d sy 0} s1yby leUOHIPPE Bulppe Uim pejeoosse s}sod (eusjely pue Jode]  €1/90/G0 €1/0e/¥0
ped-vizl-LL 167657C
3po7) UOSeay SUORdIIosaq JepJO ebueyy degaddy  3feq sbueyd
%L56C 00°,68'€L$ 000¥8'9L$ 4 00°£50'26$ o108(3 Aempeoig
D17-1L06£2-£L0Z 917 s8ubnH ¢10Z
Jooyog saybny sueag sapey)
€6°LL€'GLS [e10] J08f0ud
0S5 veL'YLS JOV — uoIssiwO "Josloud ayy 0} pappe 21om SaINXY [BUOHIPPY  EL/9LIP0 ELISLIY0
L0G¥8¥C
£r'evas SUONIPUOD palsrodsia om Bunub st youngd auy Bueidwioo |ooyds ejedez Ul 9Ium PRISA0ISIP SJom SWIS) Jipne leuollippe mayy  €1/10/50 €LI0EIY0
vud-vlel-LL 600¥¥C
3poy) ioseay suondiiose( Jepl0 buey) deq ddy  deq sbueyn
%SL'LE YP'G66'GL$ €eyiE'8Ls v 11°189'268 "00 @oueusjuley Bupybi reusdw
O17-11L9€2-€102 o1 ejedez £1L0Z
Awapesy ejedez oueljiug
S0'9LY'9Z$ 1ejo] yosfoid
-saanyxiy Jy6y e uo sug| olkioe oewsLd mdu UM
s1oANno] agnoeled Bunsixs aoejdal pue “Jojor} Jomod [eLuIou Jo nay ul sise|ieq Jojor) Jamod Ybiy mau apioid ‘sesle asay) e u
‘obessed abejg pue ‘9sin ‘2ainosay 07 ‘Aeiar ‘'gLe ‘9le ‘viZ ‘€1E 'Vile
91°662'92$ JO9)YdIY - 015 ‘60Z ‘L1 ‘SLL ‘21 0})usoelpy Wooy ‘L L1 ‘0LL ‘F0I ‘ZOL :SWool Bumolo} Su) Ul spiepuelS SdO Moiq aie sians] Bupubin - €1/90/50 SLI0E0
9dd-2£220-€L 8vE12ST
"xoq Jadasp mau e |jejsul
68'021$ HOV — uoIssiwQ 0} Joydepe uoISUBIXS Ue apnold ‘Josuag AouednaaQ ue 1oy ybnous dasp Jou SIYJIYM XOQg Uo)IMS WO0JSSEID JOOJ pug 8y io4  £1L/¥Z/¥0 €L/611v0
vad-vici-Li 62565¥¢
8p07) UOSEDY SUOdUoSe( JoplO buey) deqgady  9)eq obuey)
%.G'6Y 12'60L6.% G0'91L¥'9Z$ 4 91°¢62'¢S$ “ou| ‘undjod WK
O171-1L2922-€102 917 siawey) Loz
Jjooyog Ajevods siowpeyn sewoy |
JaquinN  JoeNuUo)  junowy s49pIO S19pIO unoury
Od 309, joenuon abueyp abueyo joeluon

Jsquuny jdy preog ajoRI0 jejol  pesiasy 1e3ol sPquinN feutblio 13quinp 399fo1d J0opuap jooyss

9071 HIAHUO IONVHD
1zjo | :abed S1/PLIS0 O} € 1/S L0 Woly aBue) $9]9AD eroidde welboud Juswanoidw| jeyded
SL0Z/LLIS :deq pue €1/€1/S0 0} Z1/¥0/Z ) woJj abuel sajep Jopio abueyd asayL sjooysg a1qngd obeaiyn

€10Z ANNS Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 FONVHO W Modey ‘s/eale Ul pJeog sy 0} psodar Bulaq a1e pue pascsdde usaq aney siepio abueyd Buimolioy ayL

8L500°L$ lejoL Josfoid
‘lem BulLing pue sjaulged
8L°G00L$ OV — uoissiwQ JO uoRjowap Buunp PSAOWSL SEM JeU) €7 WOy My Ul Jaxeads Bupisixe 0}J08UL0D Pue Xod |[BD /d/WOodIejU a9eidai 0} 09 €L/0E/F0 SLveTiv0
[AXA4 74
Spop Uosesy SUONALOSe( JepI0 S0UEYD  Slegddy  Sfeq ebueld
%ES'LL 0Z'¥52'960°'8% 0z¥s2'see' LS 00l 00°000°128'0% 00sSY g UBSIBIN "N'S ‘usydsed ‘Hd
HOW-1.L.€2-2102 - MO IZIoH 2102
Jooyos jz1oH alopoay L
0z€ze'LLS [e101 1090.d
00255°1$ YOV — UoISSIQ “ywad Buip|ing Joj palinbai seoInep JIXo [eUORIPPE JO Uohe|elsul 8y} JoyJoge]  €1/0L/S0 LIZLIY0
"papinold sem Jpauo e pue pajured Jou a1am Asy)
‘alnseaw Buines 100 e Sy AIRSSa08U Jou sem pajuled pue si se ajqeldaooe asem spub ay) ey} pauluLIsiep Sem ) LUoJoNIISUoD
(00°008'8$) pajoalI JBuUMQO Bunnp ‘Joremop| “pajuted spub syl aAey 0} Ino pajies Ajeubuio aiem Jey) Bulieo papuadsns B Uym SWool [eJanas asamasayl  £L/01/S0 €TI0
84d-6250-LL 1£GE0¥T
0zZ'1L25'81$ Jsonbay jooyos "SWeU POSIABI MBU §,[0040S BU} Jo3|sa. 0} pabueyo aq |im Buipjing syj uo abeuflis sy} 1senbaiIsnysed  €1/0L/S0 £1/90/20
64dd-52¥0-Cl PAZATANS
3poY tosesy SUCHANDSS PpIp abueq)  dlegddy  S|eq obueyd
%8E'LZ 91°066'0v8'C$ 9L'06¥°105$ 8C 00°005'sv€'c$ Auedwo? g uBIM
dS0-18.12-2102 dS$90[0221d Z1.02
jooyas Asejuswa)g 0]0991d uelg
81°68€'€9$ [e3o] 309l01d
"SMP A pausA W+1 ‘SdD
81'68€'€9% SUOIJIPUOY) PaIaA0dsI] 18 a0 pue ‘D DDV Ui Buesws ut panoadde N+1 IrANAQ paulwaiep adoag ‘Bulieo WAB aroqe suledal weag jeuonippy  £1/80/G0 £1/20/60
8dd-G2S0-LL 6£9261C
3poD Uosesy SUCHONOSS(] JopI0 sbueq)  sjegddy  Seq ebueyd
%9¥'2e 98'922'268'L$ 98'9zz'8rv'L$ 1z 00°000'6¥t'9$ Auedwo) uogonysuod Aig-ily
HOW-LS8¥e-1L0T YO Ind)sed L1L02
|ooyog Jnd)sed SIno|
04'128'L$ [eloL 10901
y6°28Y'v$ HOY = UoISSIWQ *SJOOP SPIS }SoM U104 Joj 4N QY Wl Jun Jdjsew Xy ayy wesboud pue [[ejsul pue auoyd |y Bunsixe ajesoley  €1/62/#H0 €L/9LI¥0
36¥1LE€C
3poQ Uoseay SUORANoS8(JJ9pIQ Sbuey)  JEQAdy  S|EQ sbueqd
%IEL2 9L 0P ver'es oL’0eY'LiL$ A% 00°000°2£2'2$ 2088y % UISIBIN "'N'S ‘Usyosed "Hd
d$0-1809¥-21L0C dsoeueldzLoz
Jooy9S uQ Wwo) daid Yyoa] auesd 1 pleyory
JaquinN  joenuo) junowry SI9PIO S18pI0 Junoury
Od 30 % joeljuon abueysn abueysn J0BLUO0D
Jaquinp 3dy pseod ajoeaQ lejoL pasiney lejoL JaquinN leu1BLIO Jloquinp josfoad JOpUBA L UET
90T HIAAYUO DNVHO
Lzjoz :abegq SL/7LISO OVE LIS L /70 W0y 9Bues s9j0ko jencidde welbo.d Juswsaacidw) jeuden
SLOZ/LLIS :9¥)eq puegL/eL/so oumv\¢om._ﬁph%mmmhmmamv Japio abueyo asay sjooyosg aigqnd Ommo_EO

Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO N Hodey *slealie vl pJeog auy o) palodal Buleq ale pue parcidde useq aaey sispio abueyd Buimoijo) syl

96'289'c$ [ej0] 30901d
8.°62¢% , Jo8)Iyoly - Joug "SIy Iselleg 0gY lBuolppE (g) spinoid €LV LSO ELIELISO
8.°62¢% 109)1UosY - Jou3 “uole|[ejsul Joujal ajeldwiod o) SI JyosR) 0 (2) 8piaid  ELiLISO SLIELISO
ov'ezz'es JospyoIY - Joug ‘uoleiieisul one. ajeidwod o) si o1 0gY (82) epinaid  ELLISO €L/ELSO
yed-vL2l-lL 1601052
BpoJ UosEaY SUOROIOSSq JpI0 Sbueqy  Slegddy  S|eq sbuey)
%OL VL LLV0LLElLS €5°122°CL$ 14 ¥2'€8¥'601$ "ou| ‘unojod N
OLT 1297102 L-D.17 H9A9S00Y £1.0Z
] |00Y9S YBiH }OASSO0Y dlopodY |
ov'8zeS [ejo1 osfoid
'86°81.Z$ JO S0 [BUONIPPE UB 0} ‘ASAINS 3}iS [BUIBLIO U0 PasSIW ‘00 WOy Ul SaINXY GY ¥ [[BISU] :00¢ Wooy (Z
9¥'82¢€$ HOV — uoIssiwg "6%'601$ 40 3502 [UOIIPPE UE J0j ‘ASAINS BYIS [eUIBLIO LD PasSIW SaINIXY GY (BUOHIPPE Z llelsuf 4z Jopluod (L €1/01/S0 £1/80/50
828eYe
BpoJ uosesy SUOUNOSs(Q JopI0 ebuey)  slegddy  SfeQ obueud
%2STL LL'GIE'9S 02'60.$ r4 16'999'G$ "00 ddueusjuely Bunybr jeradw)
917122622102 o171 Aenyl €102
Awapeay abenBue Aeuny dijiyd
61°€0€'c$ [e1o01 josfoud
" IleH J1e)g pue aBe)s Je subis )ixo [euonippe ¢ apinoid 2
“(ovaLs#
6lLcoe'es SUONIPUOD PaIBA0ISIA WSY JeBUIBID) VG L T LA # 1PPOW ONIZNIYd ‘SI0PLIOD Ul JeysinBulxg 2.1 Bunsixs e Joj subis JaysinBujxg alld Z) apimoid 'L €1/60/50 €LY0Ir0
80LL2€C
SpoQ Uosesy SUoNAnosaq opJo dhuey)  dlegddy  Sjeq apuey)
%98'Cl 8.6£02€Z'L$ 8.°6€0'v28% Zy 00°000'80%'0$ "Il JO "0D UoHONASUOD YSIEAA
dSO-150£9-21L0Z MY 9y} 10} SH obedyd 210z
Sy ayj Joj jooyag ybiy obedaiyo
iewd s fejoy yosfold
1STrres HOV — UoISSIIO ‘looyas ay} Jnoybnouy} saunpy 1.3 Be ] Jjouey [euonippe (9zZ) apinoid  £1/60/S0 €1/82/€0
1G€€8Ye
SpoJ Uosesy SUSIAIOSS( Jopi0 dhuey]y Segddy  Sjeq sbueyy
%019l 66'956'9L% 12'899°01$ 6 8.°892'99% “ou| ‘undjod N
917-1801¢-€L0T 9179leo g102
Awapeay Ajunwwo ajes) 4 usydalg
JAquInN  JoBIUOH  Junowy S19pIO S19pI0 Junowy
Od 0% JorU0D abueys abueynp joenuod
Jaqunp 3dy pieog ajoeI0 1e3o1 pasiAey lejoL JaquinN lewbrO Jagqunp 308foid 10pUsp {jooyog
D07 J3AH0 IADNVHO
lzjog :abed €1/71/S0 01 €1/S /70 WoJy aBues $9]0A0 leroidde weiboud uswanoidw [eyden
SLO0Z/LLIS :91ed pue g1/€1/50 o} N:vom rﬁ ;%m mm_m Wymu Japlo abueys asey L sjooyag o1iqng obealys

Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 ADNYHO W Hodey ‘sigale uj pJeog ay) o} papodal Bulaq ale pue paroidde usaq ey siepio abueys Buimolio) ayL

80°261'Z$ [ejo] 109foud
"WO0J JO apISINo Aemiiey puUB LWOOISSEJO U) SaINIX1) JUbI pafosuod
90'206$ HOV =~ UoISSIWO UOJMS SIU | "SLUBJS JOOP MBU JO UoRe|jeIsul / lem Buiisixe Jo [erowial o} snp |jem Juaoelpe o) yopms Bunyb Bunsixe sjeaoley  SLIFEH0 €L/6LIg0
8¥d-2220-60 sezL0ve
‘2jensqns ajqejdeade 10} sjuaaiinbal
20062°1$ SUOIPUOY) PaIBA0ISI(] s Jainjoejnuew BuLioo)y mau Jsaw 0} pasinbai s yJom daid [euoippy UCIHIPUOD peq ul aq o) punoy sem Buiddoy Busixg  €1/61/70 €LI6LICO
8ud-6250-11 098622
3poJ uosesy Suonduoseg epiQ Sbuey)  Slegddy  Sfeq obueuy
%S1°0L  18°92€'v50°2$ 18'9Ze'681$ ve 00'000'698°1$ duj *siojoenuaD BN UM
vav-129£2-z1L0z vavikeH z1oz
jooyog ey y ueydels
09'¥85°01$ {2101 10904
09°+8S'0L$ pejoalIg JoUMO *S9UONMS PUE SIOSUDS MU J0j pappe 9doos Joy JopJo abueys €L/0L/SO 2V/82/2)
vdd-vizi-il 09v9.v2
Sp0D UOSESY SUORANOSS J9pI0 9Py  Seqddy  Sfeq sbuey)
%6E0L 09VEVTILS 09'¥85°'01$ b 00°058°L01$ ABojouyos) @ seoiueg Bunubl 003
OLTLLLbECL0T 911 ke z102
Awoapeosy Ajunwiwo? Aey onjeioH
(00'v88%) [ejo] jo8foid
(00'v883%) pajoalIg JaumoO JBUMO 0} JIpaJo - dauemojle pasnun - €1/0¢/¥0 €1162/%0
£1dd-82¥0-01 0902112
8poY Uosesy SuoONdiIose PpI0 dbuey)  Slegddy  Sjeq sbueq)
%6¥'0L  LL'6£2'00L°L$ L1'682'v.L9% 1€ 00'000°92¥'9$ usyosed 'H4
yig-Lovve-ioe g ed uosuey Loz
100U 98 Yied UosueH
{62'215'929) fe10) 1oaloid
(62°215'0¢$) P80 sduemo|ly SIBflop SouUBMO|lY PasSNUN - 113140 EL/VE/V0 €1/12/E0
Loerice
. 3P0 UOSEDY SUORANOSa( JopIQ ohuey) g ddy oy abueyy
%960l 19'G6¥'218'L$ 82'€L0'6LLS L £€Z87'ce9’l$ usyosed ‘H4
¥1S-16015-1L02 ¥LS "S'H ajusw9|D L1L0Z
jo0yag ybiH Awepesy AJunwiwio) sjuswWa|D OMUSGOY
JaquinN  Joeiju0)  jJunowy S18pIO S18pIO Junowy
Od 109 joenuon abueys abueyn j0RUO0D
Jaquinp 3dy pieog ajoeln leyoi poasinay |lejoLr laquinN reuwibuQ Jaquinp joefoid JOpuUap jooysg
90T H3IAHO IONVHO
lZjoy abed £L/PLISO 01 L/G L/P0 Wiol) aBues saoAko [enoidde welboid wswanoidwy [euden
€L0Z/LLIS :ejed PUEELEL/S0 emcgm.ﬂ%mmm_m%m?%a SBueyo asal ] s|ooyds diand obesaryo

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 FONVHO W Hodey ‘sleaue Ul pjeog su 0) pauodal Buteg aJe pue parcidde Uaag eney sispio sbueyo Buimolio) ayL

80°SPE'cS [e10) Josfoid
80'6ve'e$ HOV — uoIssiwQ "SUOHIPUOD P(al) pue SOOp piq usemlaq Aouedaiosiq  €1/21i0 SLISLIVO0
Pd-¥iZi-LL 9L1E2vT
BpoY Uosesy SUORdHOSa JopiQ ebuey) Slegddy  Seq sbueyd
%068 66°G69°'LL$ 1G°0G£'9$ g 8Y'GYELLS "oU| ‘[2OIUBYOBIA JOUDUY
O171-12¢22-€107  ©1796plg uewIoN €102
[ooyog abpug uewloN
00'8v7' 1L (e10 10304
Oo.wﬁ\ 11$ SUOHIPUOYD PaIBn0dsI ‘Spea|y MOPUIM JBA0 BUO0]S 1SeD €1/80/50 £1/80/G0
#¥d-8201-60 8898¢€HC
BpoD Uosesy SUoNdUOSeJopiQ sbuey)  Sfegddy  Sleq sbueyd
%26 ¥O¥LZ'681$ 1£'821'0L$ 4 19'680'€L1$ U] “SI0}0RRUOD DI "H"M
T-UOW-LI9bZ-LL0Z  T-HOIN dleBuiybiN LLoZ
jooyag ajebunybiy ssuaio|4
86°06€'2$ fejo1 Josfoud
86°06£'2$ YOV — uoIssiwo "SUOINPUOD pfal) pue SI0p piq usamaq Aouedasosiq  €L/ZLV0 €LISLIVO0
radviel-LL Y0SY6Ye
3po) Uosesy Suondposs(IepiQ ebuey)  JEgady  SeQ ebuey)
%Ly'6 6000+ 10LS 92'€2L'8$ € £8'0/9'26% "0U| ‘[e2iUBYISN JoYouy
917-10222-€102 917 usiqneag 102
[ooyog usigneagq d)sideg ueap
00'125'1$ [ejo1 0801
00'125'1$ HOV — UoISSILO "SUOIIPUOD pfolj pue soop piq usemieq Aouedasdsig  €1/80/50 £1L/10/50
123 1=n AFARIAN 8865V
PO UoSESY SUONdIIoSe( JopIQ ebueqy  S|egddy S Sbueyd
%010l 00'%E8'LES 00'026'2$ ¥ 00'716'82$ oujo9|z Aempeoig
917-192£2-€10T 917 4ed 193504 10T
|o0Y98S yled 183s0
JaquIiNN  Joeiu0)  Junowy S18pLO SI19pIO Junouny
Od J0 9, joeHU0D abueyp abueysn Joeiuon
JaquinpN 3dy pieog ajoel0 lejol pasiAdy lejoL Jagquinn rewsBLIO Jaquinp 308foid Jopuap |ooysg
9071 d3Ad0 d9NVHO
Lzjog :abed €1/7L/SO 01 €1/S L/0 wiouy aBues $919A0 fencudde welboud wswanoidwyj jeyiden
€L0Z/LLIS :93eq puegL/eL/so ouw_‘\vom._‘—“c%mmm_mmumv Japio abueyd asay L sjooysg diqng obesiys

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodey ‘sigalle Ul pJeog ay) o) pauodal Buisq ale pue panoidde usag aney sieplo abueyo Buimolios eyl

¥8°LLP'699% [ej0L 109l01d
-aje|d wopoq
00°226'661$ SUORIPUOD PRIBA0JSIA 91/ SNONUNLOD B UM [DIUl] [33)S 9ZX0| M\ MU B SpIn0Id "PapIedsip pue panowal a9 |[eys s[ejul sipuueyo sjgnop Bunsixesul  €L/LL0 SLLLIVO
"GEE PUB EEE “LEE '61E 'GLE ‘ELE ‘L 1E 'GET '€LT LET 'BCT LLT ‘ElE
08°06€'68$ BUO  “LIZSLL ‘L1 1SHUN O/ MOPUIM MSU aN88) 0} e Buip|ing auj Jo uoiensie yinos au) Buole saolyo / swioousselo Bumolioy auL  €4/€0/50 €1/60/70
2.890€2
: "210Z-70-C1 P3IEP |1-YSS ‘Yolexs payoeye Jod sje(d wolog 9}/ snonunuod
8L°8¥0°202$ SUOPIPUCD PaJenodsid B Ym [DIUl] [921S 92X0 L M MBU B 3pIn0ld Hodal pjey 8y} Ul pajedipu; se piedsip pue sajfue / siputeyo pajelolisiap sul anowsy  EL/VEIY0 €L/22Iv0
8ud-G250-L) 80666¥2
12°S¥6'1$ anss| Ajpjes ‘gaJe Buinss euaised 8Y) aPISUI LU0 PaY00| 2 0} SI00p Ay} Mmo|je 0} Bumms apsoddo ymm Buyelsurel pue sioop syl Bunowsy  €1/¥Ziv0 €1/50/¥0
2/890€2
‘€L0Z/SLIE PP ‘P L-XSS YOS payoene ayy ed [sued qam papo.od pajedipul S} 1 JusWadIojulal spirold (2
"€LOT/SL/E POIEp ‘P L-MSS Udleys payoene
€0°260°6$ SUOHIPUOD paIsnodsIa Jod ajeid oy 8/ MaU B Y 01 pUD Buoje sepuib sjeid [eels dn-Hing 8y} Jo Jauagis Busixe sy} Je Juswsdiojulel spinold (L ELVZH0 €LIETIVO
84d-6250-11 8066612
*(SJUBWILLIOD SJRINOSSY B ALed Jod pasnal) ZHE0-MSS Yolexs payoene Jad swiys onse|d piey mau
apinosd ‘puiyeq tiesq a}aIouod Bupsixa aul Upm ysnyy pajjeisul Jou asom sdedls [0a)s Bulsixe ay) a1sym suoljedo] 1y “soyoue
9982V’ LS SUOHIPUOD Pasenodsiq  Uoisuedxo JoJoWeIp % UM SWiesq 91eou09 dn-x0.q 0} payoele pue [sjuil [831S Jo Juol) ) 0} papjem aie sde.s [esis Buisixg  €1/20/50 €1/20/G0
"ZL0Z-#0-21 PaIep | L-)SS ‘Yoeys payjoene Jod ajeld wopog 91/G SNONURUOD
9¢'29.'0¢$ SUOIIPUOD PBISA0ISIA B LI [S1Ul] [9S1S 92X0 L M MeU B apInold “Hodal pjal Sy} Ul pajedlpul se pIedsip pue sa|biue / sjouueyod pejelolsjop syl anowsy  EL/¥2/v0 ELIETIV0
2.890¢2
*Aluo a1 Auosew ajgeisnpe meu [[e)sul 0} Joge] / [eLdewl apnjaul 0} 1s09 JUN F0-MSS Jod weaq 1s)s Buysixe
01 papiem al} Aluosew ajqejsnipe mau apircid ‘INjonJ)s aY) 0} %oeq PaI} 10U Si YOG 808} 9Y) SJSUM SBAIB PEOY MOPUM IV "OE
“puny ut
3oLIq 80k pue of) Auosew a|geisnipe mau |jeisul 0} Joge] / [eusiew ‘o BullSXe pue 301GaoR) AAJ09]SS JO OWUSP SpNIdU| 0} S0
nun “Aiuosew dn-xoeq 0} paioydue sal) Aiuosew djqge}snipe mou apirold pue sai 93]S PSPO.LIOD SA0WSY *S3l} [98]S PBpO.LIoD
9s0dx2 0} paainbal Aluosew oL JUSoR[pE SA0WAI ‘SWeaq PaSEOUD 9}3I0U0D YJIM SPESY MOPUIM BU) SA0JE Seale Jy 'Bg
‘PaleoIpUl SB 9121002 Jiedal 0} 1500 1004 Jeau| e apnjaul 0} 1500 Jun “(ainpadoid
10} UOROSS UOKOlIoads PayoRYE 89S) 9J910U0I PUNOSUN JO pabewep anrowaY "0G6E0 UOHISS Uoleliaads payoeye pue
‘L0-MSS sajou iedal ‘GO-HSS Jod swWweaq 8)910u0d JO WONROY B JUSWISDIOMUIR) PAPO.IOD PUB S)3I0U0D pajeulwelsp Jedsy ‘2
‘s10youe paje)sul 1sod pue sdesjs mau Buipiroad Jo nay ul Buesq
ajenbape yym [Sjul| mau e upm [piul Bunsixs au) Buioe|dal u; sBuines 1509 Aue Ajuaa ‘uonippe ul ‘desis |93ls £ X ,8/¢ uoes
10} J00e| / [eUS)W SPN|aUI 0} 1502 HUN "Z0-YSS Jod papiacid aq |leys [9jul] JO PUS YOES Je pue Jojusd uo Wnwxew g je sdess
9918 mau [euonippe ‘sdesis [oa)s papjom Aue Jnoypm ‘ueds Jes|o Jooj G Uey) asow Buluueds ‘il [93)s Bunsixe Jo4 "Z0-MSS Jod
papinosd 8q [[eYs 121U JO pud aU) Je deJis [99)s mau [euoiippe Ue ‘¢ uey) sso| yibus| Buuesq pus ay) yim pue ‘Jsjusd uo 0¢
00'2SZ'6EL$ SUOIIPUOD) PaISnodsiq  uey) aiow ou je Buioeds sdedys |a)s papiem Bupsixe sy} yw ‘ueds Jeajo 100y G uel alow Buluueds ‘el eals Bullsxe Jo4 'L SL/VEIV0 SLIETIVO
8dd-62S0-L} 80666¥2
3po7) Uosesy SUONONOSa(] JopIQ) obueyy) 3Seqddy  oS1eq sbueyn
%ZL8 v8vEL'eolels $8°966°GS¥ L 74 00822'902'01$ "ouf ‘uojonsjsuog sueT AL
HOW-1L22972102 UVO/IOINY2AesS00Y ZL0T
Jooyos YBIH }joAaS00Y 810poAY L
Jaquiny  joBJJUODH Junowy S19PIO S19pIO junowy
od 40 9% joesuon abueyo afueynp J0BIU0D
laquinp 3dy pieog ajoel0 1ejor poasiAdy fejol JaquinN rewibuo Jaquinp j99fosd JOpUdN L IVEI
9071 J3AH0 IONVHO
Lzi0o9 :abed SLVLISO O) € 1/S /PO Wod) 9Buel s3]0A0 [ercidde weibo.d awanoidwy jeuded
. Bues sajep Joplo abueys asay . 6
€L0Z/LLIS :9%eq PUBELIEL/SO OVZHIVOL | B8 sjooyos d11qnd obesaiyo
€T0Z ANN[

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 ADNVHO W uodey ‘slealle Ui pieog au) o) payodas Bulaq aJe pue pancidde usaq aaey siapio sbueys Buimoljo) syl

€1°¢68$ [ejoL 109foid
€1°¢68$ YOV — uoissiuQ "SUOIIPUOD plal pue so0p piq usamiaq Aouedaiosigq  EL/LLIVO ELISLY0
Ydd-vigi-Ll oveLyve
3poy uoseay SUoTON0Sa(] JopIQ SbuBy) Segaddy  91eq sbueqn
%P89 188V6°El$ £1°¢68$ L ¥2.°650°C1$ “Ou| ‘[edINBYIBN JOYDUY
o.17-10ZvZ-€102 9l78uur] Loz
|00Yy9g Alejualua)g duui| UoA HeD
85'968't$ fejo) o0foud
-adid padded ay} Jo pus yoes
85'068'7$ SUOHIPUOD palenodsiq Ul |[1} SIGEMOI} JO ,0°Z WINLWIIUIL B SpIA0ld “PS||BISUl Q 0} BUl| JaMSS (01 MU SU} JO SIS Jaype uo sul| seb pauopueqe sy ded  €1/64/70 CLBLIVO
8dd-v20i-¢l 992.05¢
3poy uoseay SUoNANoSaQ JBpIo dbueyy JEgady  apeq sbueyn
%Y0L LZ6ZV'vLS 86°968'v$ I 69'2£6'69$ Auedwod g Wb
1-¥DIN-22599-2L0C L-HOMN sling 73S 9|qON 2102
sndweg daug abajjoo sjing obesiys - jooyoss ybiH Jaeys 30a13g S|oN
GZ'¢00'9% [ejo1 108f0id
9,°098% YOV — usissiuQ ‘subis adeoss allj pue WNLOYPNE Ul SaINjX1y |3 [euolippe 6 |leisul :six3 (L €1/01/S0 €1/80/90
9dd-/220¢€} 2110252
(99°cT$) paloalg eumo "SP|2IYS 0} Z# UNBIING BU} Ul PISSaIPPR USSq SABY 9 %9 G # 5,144 dy) ulsebueyoayl  €L/0EYO0 €1/8ZIv0
(28°'222$) §0 Mpal0 e 10} ‘pea)SUl INIXIL 10N P | Buljjelsul puawuiosay jieisul 0} JnoIp Ajswianxe 84 PINOM S.NXI mau
Buljie0 By} UI' SUOIIONIISUO 0} &Np ‘JAASMOH "SINIXI} MaU G | Jo4 Si[ed Aamuns a)is [eulbLo ay) ‘UnoY - | |-g WooY U] :80#I4M
"bL'7G$ Jo 8B1eyo [euonippe
UB 0} 2INIX1} ] SI0W | [[2)SUI ' SI JUNOD [enjoe ‘sainiXly v¥ € pamoys Asauns a)is [eulbBlLO :zaolyojwioolfeld SO g-€1.9
"vL¥G$ 10 sb1eyd jeuonippe
Ue 10} SINJX1} ¥ BI0W | [BISUl 4 S1 JUNOD [2NJO. :SaINIXI 3 € Pamoys ASuns a)is [eulblQ (| soio/wooifeld SUIO - v-£1.9
"#9'6$ Jo 8b.1eyo |euonippe
(69°€53) OV — uoissiwQ UE JOJ 2UNXIL £ QI0UJ | [[eISUI € S JUNOd [BNJOR 'S3UNXI £ 7 PaMOUs Asains alis [euIBLIQ :(xeuuy) wooy dwnd - ¢LL (L €L/0L/SO €1/80/G0
¥2611'6% J09)LOIY - oL "YBnoypiiem ' d au uo dn awed swayl |4y Isf yound Jjossquinuy - €1/04/50 €L/S2Ir0
vdd-vizi-Li v¥66€VvC
3po7) Uoseay SUOAIoSa JopI0 buey) dleqady  aleq sbueyn
%SLL  1LLpLe0L$ LLYE9' LS 9 09°'£05'96$ "0 soueusjurely Bunybi jeusdw)
9171-19¢52-€1.02 D17SpPIdIYS €102
|Jooyoas Alejuswid|g SpIoIYs sawer
Jaquiny  JoBIUOD Junowry S19pI0 s19pI0 Junowy
od J0Y% joRIUOD abueysn oBueys JoB1UOD
Jaquiny jdy paeog ajoeI0 |ejoL pasindy 1ejoL laquinN leuwibLIO saquinp 39afoid lopusp [[eJTET
90T H3AHO IONVHO
Lzjo L :abed €LFLISO 01 €1/G L/0 Wio.y aBue $8j0A0 [ercidde weiboid Juswaaoidw] jenden
. Bues sajep Jap.o abueyo asay |
¢L0Z/LLIS :9jeq PUBEL/EL/SO OhCL/v0/e) WOl o sjooyas 21qnd obesiyn
€107 ANNI

Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 ADNVHD W poday ‘slgalie Ul pieog ay} 0) papodal Buieq aJe pue paroidde usaq aney siepio abueyd Buimojio) ey L

or'shL'vLS fejol Josloid
H1'GO PUB ‘HO¥O ‘HO'ZD ‘HO' LD S188ys pajepdn o} Jojey
‘Juswianed Jjeydse ypm Justuaned panoLURl 9101S9Y SjOLUBW MBU 0} JDAST .8 10 199} £~ YIM JUsWwBas Jonisuooel
pue (188} £6~) ajoyuew weaJjsdn o} Juawbas adid wealysdn pabewep anoway "sburpuly Jo sesubug AyloN
-J0j0adsul ARG & 10 asuasald au} ul sjoyuew 10algns woly adid 19N0 pajeloosse 0aPIA pUe ‘pod ‘SLGSp anoway
or'srL'vLe SUOINIPUOYD) PAJAA0ISIJ "sadid jsjjno pue Jejul e J99UU0o3I--9|0LURW 3}8IoU00 3sE31d UM JONJISUOIaS PUE SjOYUBW 3OLIq pajelousiop srowdy  SHOLK0 SL/0LIY0
8dd-62s0-L1 £v5681C
: 3P0y uoseay SUONAN0Sa( JopiQ obueyy) 3Jlegady  9jeq sbueyd
%G8'S  0b'€60'9523 or'SrL'vLS € 00'8¥6°'L¥e$ $9JRI00SSY @ 9jqelsy
TTdN-1£5€2-¢102 TdN puowiwieH €102
100Y2g puowiwey £ sapeyd
LeLLLes [e)oy josfoid
LeLLL'e Joapyoly - Jou3 [0049S USPIOH InoyBnouy) yBnosupiiem " d 8U Uo dn swied swiall |4y sl yound Josequinuy  €4/10/50 ELI0E0
Yd-vici-L) Lo
: Spoy) uoseayq SuoNduoseq JopIQ ebueyy SjEgady  Sieq obuey)
%88'G TS'GEQ'TOLS ¥£'00L'S$ z 81°GE6'96$ "0 doueudjuleyy Bunybr jeuaduw)
917-128¢2-€102 917 UaploH €102
|ooyas uap|oH N salieyd
00'965'6€$ [e101 1o8fosd
00'6.5'V1$ SUORIPUOY PaJanoasiq "2 seale AIJu2 Jooy} 1S11) 18 Pajesn] suoedo| Jajeay JaUiqeD JUSISHIp Sl Je sionp Alddns suoz [ess pue deo AgublL  €1/91/70 £1/60/70
“Hyjos Buysixa Ul pajeso| Juaa Bunsixe yojed pue zz-MS payoele 0} J9Jy 7
00'806°L$ SUOHIPUOD PaIsrodsI *AQQo) Jojensie Bunisixe ul sjusa Bujied mau apinoid pue ZZ-HIS payoene 0} 88y | £1/80/G0 €1/90/60
“poyew
00'850'Z1$ SUOHIPUOD paianoaslq  uoijoslul Axods ay) Buikolduue $HoRID [[em Uolepunoy Juawaseq Yuou Jieds pue uadxs Bujooidiajem e J0 SS0IAISS BU}j0RINU0D  €1/20/S0 €1/10/G0
00'980°$ SUOHIPUOD pa1BA0dsIq “Auod]eq WNLOYPNE MOJeq PR100| SBINIXI) 72 [0:3U03 O} UIUMS JUBH mau apinold  EL/FT/F0 eUEZIY0
00'596'8$ BYIo "yidep Jemo e je suoiosuu0d Buidid Ayjin exew o} paiinbai uolleneoxa [euolippy  €1/9L/0 ELZLIY0
84d-G2S0-LL 06.86¢¢
Bpoy uosesyq SUONUN0Sa(] OpIO obueqy dEegddy  9Je( dbueu)
%26'S  00'788°086'02$ 00¥88°21°1$ 901 00'000'v18'61$ 0088y @ USSBIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "H4
dis-15291-2102 dIS Yed ueBion 2102
|ooyas ybiH yled uebio
78'20L'6$ [e10, 1o3loid
28'20L's$ SUORIPUOY PaIBrodsIq saunpy 40 8dA} 4 meu yim saunixy Bunisixe /| ay) soe|des o}iojoeuoD  EL/0E/F0 €Lgevo
vddvicl-LL G86eYee
3poy) uosesy SUONANoSa(]JopI0 dbueyy 3Jegddy  SBQ obueqy
%6¥'9  ¥1'1.5'22L$ zee9v'L$ ¥ 28'20L'GLLS "00 aoueusjurely Bunybrt leusdu|
LT Levbe-€10T D17 HNUI0IIN €102
100Y9S ¥IMMIODIW H SnJAD
JBqunN  joBIUOD  Junowry S19pIO S19pIO Junowy
Od 109, JoRIUO0D abueys abueyo J0B1UOD
Jaquinp 3dy preog aoelo 1ejoL posiAay 1ejoL JagquinN jeutbuo Jaquinp 3o8foid JOPUIN jooysg
9071 ¥3AH0 IONVHO
lzjog :obed €LI7LISO 01 € L/S L/¥0 Wouy sBuel sojoAo [enoudde wesboid wawanosdwy [elden
. Bues sajep seplo abueys asay |
€L0Z/LLIS oKeq PUB EL/ELISO AYZLIVOREL t e sjooyds llqnd obeatyo
€102 ANNI

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodey "sieelle Ul pJeog sy} 0} palodel Buleq ale pue panosdde useq eney sisplo sbueyo Buimolo) sy)

££°826'F$ . lejoLiosloid
‘G'ROZ0) W00} UBIBJU0D
€£'826'7$ HOV — uoissiwQ DLOXN Uiy [iui lem uoiied preog wnsdAB jo esue ue Je Aiquiasse alempley pue swe.ly 1o0op (1) spinoud Jleys Joyoenuod  £1/60/50 €1/60/S0
84d-2220-60 6989062
Bpoj Uosesy SUONUI0Sa( JepI0 9bueyy  Segady  SeQ obueud
%¥Z'S  £0°SS9'SHY VTS £0°668°'212'1$ 0s 00°008'0£2'cZ$ ‘00 UOHINIISUOD JOIPBLI
dIS-18£9t-21.02 dIS 12AteD Z10Z
looyos ybIH Ay Joates
16€9L'0L$  feloLiosloid
Z6'657'c$ SUOHIPUOD PRIBAODSIC ‘oul| Jomas Uy abejoolq BumslJoj N+L  €1/90/S0 £1/20/50
G'0LL'T$ HOV — uoissiwg ‘90U [ejusweuI0 BulSIXD Yy JOIjU0D O} Snp Ul Joms sjedoRY  £1/80/50 €1120/50
09°€€G'0LS SUOHIPUOD PaIaAcasIqg suge palng Jo [eAolway Joj IN+L  €L/0L/SO £1/80/S0
98d-6250-11 69£26V2
BP0y Uosesy Suonduossq \pIo ehueq)  Jegddy  S)eq sbueyd
%66'G  L6'C9L'0LES 16°€9.°91$ € 00°000°00€$ Auedwog uoganysuo) Aig-jily
1dN-162£2-€102 TdN eie €102
Awepesy ede unsnby
00PLLLS [e3oL 30904d
[s[004 _‘Nh _.w SUOIIPUOD) PaIsnodsi “SLUOOJSSE|D € 3L} 4o INAIS-IUN Joy mc_o_._a 3PIN0I- €1182/%0 SLyeiv0
rd-vIZL-Ll G1665v2
Bpo7 Uosesy SUONANoSe JepI0 Sbuey)  Slegaddy  jeQq abueuyd
%08'G  00'¥¥Z'PSTs 00'66'CL$ 14 00'662°072$ o308|3 Aempeo.g
OLT-1ZLI-€10Z OLT9(PPIN ISSMULION €102
SIPPINISIMYLION
99°9¢L'P$ [ejoL. y09foid)
99'9¢/'v$ SUOIIPUOD) palanoasiq ‘payuap] suoneoso| usioyap Aue sedas pue senssi Joul| jood Bulsxe ssalppe 0}JojoeNueD  €L/91/40 SLI0LIYO0
§655Y62
3p07 U0SESY SUONdEoSa JBpIQ ebueyy) SEQAdy  SleQ sbuey)d
%18'G  90°S59'/81% 9€'60€'0L$ 4 TLSYE LLLS 2088y 9 USSIAIN "N'S ‘UaYdsed "Hd
$1d-11699-2102 $71d uiisny z402
xaydiyiniy usny
JaquInN  Joesu0)  junoury S19pIO SI13PIO junoury
Od 309% JoBIJUODH abueyn abueyn JoBI1U0D

saquinN )dy pseog sjoRIO |ejoL.  pasiaey lejol BquInn lewbuo Jsquiny joafoig 10pUsp |ooysg

90T d3AH0 IONVHO

1zjoe :obed SLPLISO O} E1/S L/P0 WOy aues sajoAo erosdde weibo.d wawanoidw| |eyiden
SL0Z/LLIS :oYed puB £1/€1/S0 O ZL/#0/Z | W) abues sajep Jopio abueya ssey | s]00yag 21jqng oBeays
€102 ANNI

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IAONVHO W Woday ‘sieaue Ul pJeog eu) o) papodal Buleq ale pue parcidde ueaq eney siepio obueyo Bumolioy oyl

ge'1z8'cld [ejol 1osfoid
‘WIRISAS JSNBUXS MBU SU} 0} PRIISULIOD feUl PUB UMOP JNUS @4 0} | Jajiog
MO|[e PUB LIOIIOUN} JUSISISUOD 0} €4 Pue Z# sJajiog Bulq o] pauuopiad iom Jiedas jo Ajouea e aney o} Jels Buussuibug Buipjing
VOAD 10} mojle 0} pa.inbas Sem [eJuss PIoyeDs [BUOHIPPE JO Syeam g Aejewixoiddy "UMOp INYS 8q 10U pinoD # Jojiog ‘s1ejioq
89U} JAUI0 S} JO LONIPUOD J0od BU] 01 NP ING {4 JOII0G O] }I0M JONP [991S SSO|UIE)S MBU U} JO UOHOBUUCD [euly au) asedsid
0} paJedaud sem D) SUl ‘€L0Z/S0/1 | JO deam ay} Jo sy “Bupeay jisiem Joy Buipjing reuibiew pue a31nas Pooy 1o} ainssaud weals
POPINOID 3 191108 SIum €4 YBNOoIL) L# SIajiog 0} PayOENE Pue Pajjeisul SEm MIOMIONP 1SNELXS [98)S SSajUle)s mau ay | ‘uonesado
68'1Z8'clL$ Aejp@iessy Ul paulewal SJ9]10q Inoj aU} JO InC 8O Ao ‘Juswiade|dal BuiLoRR.q ISNeUXS JoLISIUl PUB UOIIOWSP ASULIYD JO 9snod syyBuing  €1/1.0/S0 €L/SZI0
GLELOVC
Sp07 UoSESy SUONAIdSS (g JepIQ sbted e ddy  Sfeq sbueyd
%667  61°,L09'0L9% 00'6L0'62$ € 61°885°185% uoiowsq ybnouodon
ANLS-L1L0ES-2L02 MN1LS YOAD 2102
Awapeoy Jaale) feuciyesop obesiyo
(92'890'1$) [e10] Josfoid
(92'890'1$) pajoalg Jsumo "80IA3P )X JOOP U3 JoJ Hpald e spinold - €1/20/S0 €1/10/50
84d-G2S0-11 81601€e
SpoJ Uosesy SUONdUoSsq IpIQ JbuUeyd  Sleqddy  S|eQ sbueyd
%90'G  86'L01°€9e'$ 86°€€8'CLLS (¥4 00'89z'6v2'2$ "00 UOKINJSUOY Uosdwis
dsSo-iv65e-2102 dsopuog 102
puog sqooer auued
00'G.5'2% [ejo1 josloid
00°1ve'1$ Jsanbay [ooyog Jsenbau [eiped Buhuied gL# uneing  €L/0E/YO ELI8LIY0
00VEZ LS ysonboy jooyos “Jaumo Aq pojjejsural 8q 0} a1am Jey) Bunuied Joj panowas spieod Yor) woossse(o Buey-a1 ojioenuoy  €L/0EH0 SLIPZIY0
6¥d-GZ¥0-2L Zholeee
8po7) uosesy SUOIOSSgJepI0 dbueqy Slegaddy  Se(] ebueqs
%L0'S 81868762 00000'651$ €2 8y'868'cEl'e$ 20SSY g USSPIN ‘N'S ‘Usyased ‘Hd
dSO-LverZ-2LoC d$D apanbie 2102
Aiejuawa|3 spjenbaey
0¥'050°€$ [e1o] 103f0.id
07’ 050'c$ SUORIPUOD PaIBA0DsIC Aonuns sys feulBuo uo passiw [00YdS BY} INOYBNOIY) SBINIXY gG-13 |BUORIPPE LE [eISU]  EL/0E/H0 €1/SZIH0
12=[= 4 X ARN] 866EVC
BpoJ Uoseay SUoNAuUIss( Iepi0 ebteyd Slegddy  sje( obueyy
%ETS  €TG61'19% Y0'Z¥0'cS 4 61°€51'85% "00 goueuajuiey Bunybi reusdw
OLT-129V2-€102 911 sjebunybiy ¢10z
{ooysg ajebunybiy 9ous10[4
JdqWINN  JoBIJUCH  Junowy S49pIO SI9PIO junowry
od 409, joeluo)n afbueyo abueyn joRIUO0D
Jaquinp )dy pseog ajorI0 leyoL pasiAdy jejor JaquinN jeuibLio Jagunp josload JOPUaA jooyosg
901 H3AHO IDONVHO
LzijooL :obey SLAPLISO O} € L/S L/P0 Woj oBuel S9[0AD lencadde welbold wswanocidw| [euden
SLOZ/LLIS 93k PUe €1/€1/50 0} N:vom Fﬂ Ecom mm_m Mﬂmv JopJo aBueyd esauy | sjooyag aljqng obesiysn

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodey ‘sjea.lle Ul pieog 8y} 0} peyodal Buieq ale pue parosdde useq aney sispio abueyo Buimolioy ayL

18'€.2$ leloy 108loid
18'€L2$ HOV — uoIssiwo "SUOIJIPUOD Pjely puUe SOOP pig usamiaq Aouedasasiq  €L/ZLV0 €LISLY0
PadvLTL-LL ReAk A
3P0 UOSESY suonNaNosSe( Jopio ebuey) dlegady  oeq sbueyy
%29y 8L YLEOLS 96°LG¥$ z 22916'6% "0U| ‘|e9iuByIB| JoyoUY
917-16022-€102 917uoqnpny €102
jo0yog Aiejuswa|3 uognpny
R TARARS [ejo1 108foid
‘sayoley $$9008 oie Buibuims-dn mau om) spiacld
¥8'6L1'V1LS HOV — usIssiWY ‘sBuluado £ x .z mau ay) Joy 8zis Buiuado yBnou Joble| sy} ajepowwodde 0} Bujwe) ooy one/Bulied Buipunouns sULAJPON  €1/90/G0 (AN 44} (0]
84d-22.0-60 9/8€0£2
3po7) UoSesy SUORANOSa(1 JapJi0 abuEyy Jeqgady  Jjeq sbueud
%99t  16°992'2€6'L$ L6'997'€5E$ £9 00°008'€85'/$ "00) UOONISU0Y Jo|paL
UON-1£522-210Z YOI uoIBWED ZLOZ
jooyog Atejuawia|g uotawe?) Y jplueq
00'699'2% je10) 108fo1d
00'091$ HOV — uoissiuQ “(z *A1b) 901/501 Jopluod pue (z “Aib) wooy Aeld shog Je papasu juswiade|dal SUs| [euolippy  E1L/0E/F0 €1/62/¥0
S3INX|- [BUORIPPY 81
(1 K3b) 612 wooy
o} xau [leH ‘(| “Aib) 01.2 wooy 01 au JleH ‘(1 *Aib) 01 | Wwiooy o} xau jier (g *Ab) jeo 1 shog N (Z Aib) Jsio L stio 3s (1
"Rib) 0 | Wooy o} Ixou Jelg (| "Aib) L0} wooy o0} peu Jels (Z *Aib) sinausaA Auz urely (| “Alb) Joojd Is| Wooy 19]i0 | HeIs
‘(1 "Aib) Jool4 puz wooy 18110 L JE1S ‘(1 AIb) $0Z wooy e Je)s (4 “A1b) L0Z Wwooy e Jels (g *A1b) L0E-GOE oo usamiaq
00'605'2$ YOV — UoISsiwo JOpLIOY) oM Jo 2d0os ASAINS (21U S} UO PSPNIOU) JOU aJaM LdIum Juswwedeldal Jjojed Bulinbas saunixi Z| | [euolippy  €1/0E/+0 SLIVZIY0
Pdvizi-lL £68297C
Spo) UOSESY SuONdoSa(1 1opI0) obleyy Slegady  S1eQ sbueqy
%18Y 00°GL0'85% 00'699'2$ [4 00°06£'G5$ 21j08|3 Aempeolg
9171-12152-€L0T 9179100y €102
|00Yy2S pajeIsjaddy d19AdY ned
J3qWINN  Joeljuo)  junowy S19pIO SIBPIO Junowy
Od J09, joenuon abueyn abueys JoBAUOD
JaquinpN 3dy paeog ajoeI0 |ejoL poasiAdy lejoL JaquinN lewbLO Jaquinp j09fold JOpUdp |o0yos
901 ¥3AHO IDONVHO
LZJo Ll :abed SL/PLISO 0} € 1/S L/P0 Woly oBuRl 591940 |encidde weibold wawarcidwy feyiden
. Bued sajep Japio abueyod asay |
£L0Z/LLIS :9YeqQ PUE EL/ELISO OV 2l/p0/Z L WOl S sjooyas a1qnd obeays
€10Z ANNI

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 FONVHO W Modey

‘sJealle U pJeog sy} 0} parodas Buieq aie pue parcidde usaq ey siapio abueus Buimolios YL

21°268'2$ [ejo 1osl0ud
00°180°2$ SUOIIIPUOYD PaIBnoasi(] “Jo| Aejd jo afipa Jsem uo Jledaa Jeudsy  £1/€2/70 cLieeivo
ZLiles suonipuo pasenodsiq 1so| a9 |Im saoeds Buniied ou ‘yinog o} psledofel st 3jeb § “Inoke| mau yIm saoeds Bunped Z 300iq ||m ojeb yo uoiedol bugsixg  €L/9LIVO0 SLYOv0
8dd-G2S0-LL 06£26¥C
Spoy uoseay SUORONOSa(1 Jopl0 ebuey) degady  ajeq obueuy
%L0Y  96°L05'€SES 96°129°¢1$ 14 00°088'68€$ Auedwo) uagonysuag Aig-iy
“1dN-18292-€102 TdN Jduue] €102
jooyos sauue] O AiusH
00'62'1$ [e10] 308foid
00'6er'L$ JOV — uoIssiiQ "SUORIPUOD Pidl pue s20p piq usemieq Aouedarasiq  €1/GT/0 CHILIY0
vdd-vicl-Ll £65€9¥C
3pos Lioseay SUonANose( JoplO ebUEy) 3Jeqgddy  9jeq abueyy
%90% 00'125'9e$ 00°6z¥'L$ Z 00°960'GE$ o093 Aempeoig
O17-12852-€102 o1 uew|nd 1sem €102
|ooyos uewijjnd 3Iseph
YererLs [ejo] Josfoid
PSS HOV — UoISSIWQO *SI0SUSS pUB SudT/salnixi4 jeuolppy  €1/20/50 €1/90/G0
ved-vigi-LL G6£0S¥C .
Bpo) uoseay Stondnosaq Jopio ebueq) 3Jegddy  9jeq obuey)
%9EY  CTIL8VES YEYSYLS } 89°19¢'¢€$ ABojouyoa] g seoiueg Bunybl 003
917-19262-¢102 D1190d €102
{o0Y2g [eaISSE|D 20d ey Jebpg
ze/61'61% [ejoL Joslosd
"(sx081S pue sAsuwiyD ‘sbuiysseig) 00 LS £Z LoNoeS Yim Aldwod |[ByS [eusiew pue SHoMm I "9
"SJUSLUNDOP JORJUOD MO||0} 0} BUNOY "YOB]S [BO1LAA MU O) SIEMPIEY POJRIOOSSE ||B pue SASULUIIYD " O .22 MU SpInald '
“fouunyd ‘q'o
.CE MaU o} yoeNe 0} sBumy “Q"O 22 - 2 I[eIsul 0} iempey pojeIoosse [ pue Buiysel} Hoels [edIUaA ‘('O (Z€ MeU Jpinold ¥
HoB)S [e21HeA "Q°0 .Z€ MU 8jepoWILIoddE 0} qInd ool Bunsixa u) bujuado abisejug ‘¢
"(3s090 ou je AemBuiwaH Aq) Buipjing Buusjus woy mous
10 ues Juanaid o) Aeiodws) Buiuado Joos des ‘aiempley pajeroosse [[e pue auod (e} ‘Buiyse)} ‘Yoe)s [e0ILdA g srowsy 2
2€°261'61$ SUOIIPUOD) PaJaA09sIq *(3502 ou Je AemBulweH AQ) J[I0g YoBS WOy SIeMpIEY PE)eIoosse jle pue AUl | Bulsixe saoway L €L/OEV0 LSO
8dd-62s0-L1 098€8¥C
3po7) Uoseay SUORAIOSS(] JopiQ obueyy) dJpeqady - SIeQ obueyy
%29V 2E°.L66'VEVS zel6L'61$ L 00°008'GL¥$ $9JeI00SSY B s|qelsy
NLS-12€22-€102 LS 9Bpug €102
Jooyos abpug uewIoN
laquiny  Joeijuo) junowy S19pIO S13PIO junowy
Od LA joenuon abueysn abBueyp JoRIU0D
Jaquinp 3dy paeog aoel0 lejoL PISIASY lejoL laquinN lewbuQ Jaquinp jo8foid JOopusp [LIVET

lciozi
€L02/LLIS

:obeyd
:9jeq

D071 J3AHO IONVHO

€1/71L/S0 O € L/S L/PQ Wo.y oBuel S81940 |eAcsdde
PUB £L/EL/S0 01 ZL/0/Z | Woy abuel sejep Joplo abueys asay|

€T0Z ANNI

weibo.id wewaaoidw) lended

sjooyas a1qnd obestyo

Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 ZONVHO W Hodey

‘sleelle Ul pJeog ay; o) payodal Buleq ale pue panoidde usag aney siepio abueyo Buimolo} syl

88°L£8'C$ [ejoL 108l0ud
88°2€8'2$ SUOIPUOD palenodsiqg "SUCHIPUOD Plall pue So0p piq usamiaq Aouedasosiq  €L/EZ/V0 €1/22/1¥0
vid-vizi-ll 966£7+Z
BpoD Uosesy SUONAIos9Q JOpI0 obueyy  Slegddy  SfeQ obueyd
%LL'E LY 00L'S8S IR AR R4S 4 ¥6°'.81'28% "0 soueusjulely Bunubi feusdw)
917-16822-€102 917 siAeq €102
X9Uuy @ [00Y9S SiAB(] S UBYleN
85'12e'e$ jejoL osfoud
8g'1ze'es HOV — uoissiuQ "SUNIX|} [euolipPe Jo 1oRY  €L/0EH0 ELYTIv0
vdd-vizi-l 666V7C
3poy) Uosesy SUonaNoseq JBpIo bUeyy  Segddy  Seq obueyd)
%LE'E  ZOYSL'86$ 8g'Lee'es I vi'2e5 96 '00 soueusjuieiy Bunyb reusdw|
917-10822-€10Z 9173009 £102
|Jooyos Atejuswialg 400D M ulor
69'999'2$ fejo1 Josfoud
G9'999'C$ J03lYdIY - o] jooyos uepLisys Inoylnolyy ybnosypiem v d ayl uo dnswed swisil |4y 18] yound joJequinuy  €1/0€/40 11620
vdd-vici-LL oLovie
5pog Uosesy SUONdIDSeq IBpI0 obley)  Seqady  Sjeq sbueyd
%BSE  98'896'9L% $9'999'c$ L 12'20€'vL$ "00) soueusjulel Bunybi leuaduw
917-10262-€102 HLueplays ¢Lozg
Awiopesy 99US319G B SIRWAYIR|N UBPLIBYS YIeN
00'1L09'L$ [0 Josfoid
00'109'1$ HOV — uoIssiuQ *SUOIIPUOD pjol) puUB S0P pig usamiaq Aouedaiosiq  €L/0EH0 SLIETPO
vdd-vlZl-Li 6.v651v2
8poy uosesy SUondpose(] JpIo sbueyy  Slegddy 91 obueuy
%9.°€ 008.0'G9$ 00'19¢°¢$ € 00°21L'29% oujo8|3 Aempeolg
O1T16192-€1L02 D.L19YsY €102
jooyag Azejuswio|g 4 oysy ¥ JnYyuy
€9'ZE0'ES [ejoy. 108f01d
€9'2€0'c$ dQV — uoissiwo *SIOSUSS Jo/pue ‘sug) ‘sainixiy/sdwe| euonippy  £4/90/60 £1/90/S0
vdd-vlcl-LL 18€0SvC
JpOH UOSESY SUoNdIoSeq J9piQ ableyy SEegaddy  9eq apueq)
%Z8E€ ¥969€283 £€9'2€0'e$ 3 L0°LEE'6.$ Afojouyosy g seaineg Bunybin 003
D171-12¢€2-€102 o11°eldsao £10Z
looyog aidsajii9 3jueld
JaquinN  JoBJUOD jJunowy S13pIO s19pIO JunouNy
od 0% 10RIJU0D abueyp abueyn JoRIUOD
JaquinN 1dy pseog aoRIO jejol poasiAdy lejoL l[quinN feutbuO Jaquunp joeload lopusp |ooYyag

lzjoglL :abed
SL0Z/LLIS :9leq

pue ¢L/eL/S0 01 ZL/v0/C 1 WOl abuel sajep Jopio abueyo ssay |

€T0ZANN

907 J3AH0 IODNVHD
S1L/71/S0 0} S L/G L/ wouy obuel $3]9A0 fencidde

welbold weswaeaoidw jenden
sjooyas alqnd obesiyo

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodoy ‘sieale Ul pJeog sy 0} papodal Buisq ase pue panosdde useq eaey siaplo abueyd Buimojioy suL

"pasnal aq 0} aJe SI0}0SAUOD PIjelSUl 8Y | SUlel uInjas pue
Aiddns sarem joy Buisixe ay) wouy aoeds adid paysiuyun ay} ui J0joaALod yoes je Suidid uinias pue Alddns Jsjem Joy apinold 'Z
‘601 Woolsse[ ul pue (50} WooisselD

$9'806'6$ o9)YOIY - Joug Mmojaq) aoeds adid paysiuyun ay) yiod suy ui Buidid wnjey pue Addns Jalem oy | pajieisul su jo uojod B anowy L €1/60/50 £1/€0/50
"Z# WO00Y Ued Jeau yoyms dwe 0o
G5'19.°2% SsuolIpuUOY PaIBA0dSi Bunsixs ue o} Jusoelpe papircid aq |[eys [pued MaU & JUBSWaSE] Sy} JO PUS JOUo S uo [pued e wouy Jomod sy Buluuny jo nalj ul  €1/90/50 £1/£0/50
8¥d-6G2s0-LL 6618622
BpoQ UOSETY SUORdNoSe( J9pI0 Sbueyy  SleQddy S ebueud
%.1'T  ¥0°508'600°0L$ $0°'501'0.2$ e 00°00.'6€L6$ ou| ‘sJjojoeluoY JBIIA "HM
dIsS-10¥22-2102 disyueqing 102
|00Y9§ Mueqing Jeyn
00°000°91L$ [210] 108f0id
8y 965 v1$ dOV — uoissiwiQ "$O0P PIg "SA SUOHIPUOD Bunsixs jo Aouedasosig  €L/9¢iV0 €1/9¢2/%0
62 B2 L 1019y ‘(81) 0} (01) WOl 0pE Wo0Y Ul PSSO 3G 0} SNKXY B JO JSquINU [E10} BY} SSNY
2GS , HOV — uolssiugo "6z Be wonay ‘(81) 01 (01) Wwouj ge€ Wooy Ul pajyosial 84 0} saunixy Juby| Jo Jequinu [ejo} suyresiney  €1/92/¥0 SHLLIVO
vid-vigi-Ll §92.052
BpoY tosesy SUONdos9Q JoplO obueyy  sjegddy  Sfe( obuey)d
%E6'C  8L'0,L'656% 02'026'61$ ] 86'6¥8'CPGS ABojouyas| % seoiueg Bunybi 003
OLT1122Z9TL0Z 911Yd0e1 due zZ1oZ
1ooyas ybiH [edluysa] aue O Heqly
00'9.€€$ [e3o] 109foud
"SUS| Mau auo apinold
00°0v$ HOV—UOISSILIQ  [IIM UOISIASI 8d0DS SIU L "SUS| MBU B SN9991 0] pjedipul Jou sem Ing adA} ging g1 © 0) PORYOJIa] Sem €0 WooY Utauinixi by €L/0€+0 £LIG2Iv0
"£01 WooJ je 2y G Pue ‘60Z Uled SMID 18 Gy ¢ ‘L0Z Pue €0} Swoolyied Je ¥ 9 ‘wooy ydunT
00°9¢€'c$ HOV— UOISSIWO 1B @Y G ‘900 JOPLIOD 18 6y | Hom Jo 9doos aseq au} uo palesipul jou sadeds Bumoy|o) Y} oy Siy 10JJa) [euolippe spinold  €L/0E/P0 eL/6LIe0
rdad-vicl-LL §8829vC
3P0 UOSESY SUORAIOSA( JopI0 ebuey)  Sleg ddy  S1eq sbueyd
%86'Z 00CLLELIS 00'vL2'c$ ¥ 00'8€8'601$ oHpos|3 Aempeoig
D17-11922-€1L0T 917 19)eD €102
100Yy2 S Ided M Wel|iim
9.€28'e$ {elo} 3090ud
(82°€19'1%) JoR)iYoay - Jo.L1g "SUORIPUOD PISi] pue S20p pig usamieq Aouedasosiq  €L/0E#0 €LISaivo
$0°LE¥'SS SUOINPUOD) PRJSA0DSI] *SUOIIPUOD plol} pue so0p pig usamiaq Aouedssosiq  €L/0EM0 £LIGZIP0
pad-vici-LL 886EYPT
BP0 Uoseay SUONONOSa(] JopI0 obueyy) Sreqgady  Speq sbuey)
%GL'E  £6'6/6'CTLS £0°/82°¢$ ¥ 06'261'021$ 00 Soueuajurely Bunybi eLedwl
917-10922-¢1L02 9luossed gLoe
|jooyog Areyuswiajg uos.ie [oyoey
JOqWINN  JOBIJUOD junowy S19pI0O S13PIO junowy
od 30 % J0RIJUOD abueys abueyo Joenuon
JaquinpN ydy pieog ajoel0 1ejoL pasiAdy |eyoL JaquinN leutbLIO Jaqunp 3oeload JOpUuap |ooyosg
90T JdIAHO ADONVHO
lzoyL obed S1L/PL/SO O1 £1/S L0 woi obuel $919A0 [ercidde wielbold wewaacidw jeyded
SL0Z/LLIS :93eq pue g1/e1/50 0} N:gm Fﬂ s%m m_mhm Mum.u Jopio abueys asay | sjooyas a1iqnd obesiyo

Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodey ‘sJeelle Ul pJeog 8y o) payodes Buleq ale pue panoidde useq aney siepio abueyd Buimol|os syl

66'188°L$ (20} 308f01d
66'188'1$ SUORIPUOD paIsnodsia “Jojeay Jojem [ood Bunsixe o) anlen seb adejdeay  €L/SLIVO ELELIVO
4448144
B3po5 Uosesy SUOROIDSSJepIiQ obuey)  Slegddy  Seq obueyd
%89°C €1'960°2L$ 66'188°L$ 3 A dXAVES Auedwo) uoyonysuo) Aig-ly
HOW-Lze62-2Loe UOIN Aolseeg Z10Z
joubepy Jejuan Jnuspeay Aejseag
00'¢0L$ [e30 Josfoid
00'¢0L$ OV — uaissiwQ "SUOJIPUOD PiBY pue $O0p Piq usamieq Aouedssosid  €4/L0/50 cL/S2Iv0
vdd-vici-Lb £6¥65YC
Bpoy Uosesy SUondIosaq JopI0 obueqy  Sle ddy  SfeQ sbueyd
%2LC 00V19'.9$ 00°0€9°1$ S 00786'65$ ouR|g Aempeoig
O1T7-Ir9¢2-€L0C 217Ywus €102
YJwg [lepusp
16°€eL'ses [eo1 osfoud

‘page|das pue panowal aq o} paau Aew sBuyy ,, 1.,
8G°G0L'1$ suonipuo passrodsig  pue de.}jusdelpe ay syom sy} sje|dwiod o} sapio ul “Buidid Aeyues (41A) W2/1 2 40 47 L ~/+ S0e|des pue snouwssl [eysJojoenuoD  €1/80/50 €LIE00

wiv)sAs ayj ojul pajelodiooul 3G UBD S9OSR MBU
3y} ey} os paddewsi aq [jeys WS)SAS LUR(E 241 S} ‘UOINPPE U] “WIRISAS aUj) Ul SUOZ J|ge|IeA. }SaIESU U} 0} POJOSULOD 94 |feys
op'€62'9% SUOIIPUOD paltenadsid S901NSP BY | "Z-MST U0IBNS AQ UMOUS SE JOMO] JIBJS LOES JO JOOL PIE BY) U0 JOJODJIP SH4OWS SO [lelsul pue ysiuind [leys 99 €1/20/0 (A% V4"
*sobpa |[e [eag "Joop je }awysnipe Jybisy
Jo} MOJ[e 0} pue Uojjej[ejsul [ons] 31ea1 0} 3no.B Ul 39S Alinj pInoys spioysauul ay | "600 PUe §00 ‘dz00 :[eas by Jie pajeysed
Ajin} e ajeau0 0} Japio ul sbuluado pased Bumo||o) syl Je (B|ILIS Jo 1 Y¥8 1 UM ] L2 OJWdd) SPIOYSaIY) WNUIWNE SPInid
'sabpa ||e [eag “Joop Je Jusunsnipe Jybiay
Joj MmoJ[e 0} pue uojie|ielsul [A8] 21easd o} InolB ul 1es ANy pinoys sploysaiu) 8y 1 "800 PUB 00 ‘900 ‘200 ‘dL00 ks Jybn

6L18L°€$ OV — uoIssiwQ Jie pajexsed AlIny e ajea.o o} Jopio ul sBuluado pesed Buimojjo) su} 1 (JefiLUIS JO YESL OYWad) SPIoYSaIU) wnuiwnle apiold  €1/90/0 €L/€0/P0
88'CLe'1$ 1090y - Jo4ig “juswaseg sy ul suBIS 1x3 [euoippe (Z) pue wniseuwAs sy} je ubls I3 [euonippe (1) apiroid Jleys Jojoeuod  €1/90/50 €1/€0/50
84d-6250-11 §G.862¢
3p07) UOSESY suonduose( JoplQ obueq) Segddy  Sjeq dbuey)
%LL'T ¥0'S08'600°0L% ¥0'601°0,2$ e 00°00£'6€L'6$ ou| ‘sJ0)0euUSD BN MM
diS-10v2e-2h0T dis>ueqing 102
looysg yuequng Jayjn-
JaquinN  J0BAUOD  Junowy S19pIO S19pI0 Jjunowry
Od j09, U abueysp obueyso JoRIUOD
laquinp 3dy paeog ajoeI0 lejoL pasiAdy fejol sBquinN leu1buo Jaquinp ja8foid JOpuap jooyag
9071 H3AHO IONVHD
LC JO Gl :abeyd €1i7L/S0 OV € L/S L/70 Wy sbuel s3joho [ercidde welbo.d wawanoidw| [eyden
eL0Z/LLIS :91ed pue gL/g1/S0 0 Nzwom FH :%m mmhm Mﬁw% Jopio abueyoasay | sjooyas a11qnd obesiysn

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO N Hoday ‘sigalle U) pieog auy 0} pauodel Buteq aue pue paroidde useq eney siaplo abueyd Buimolio) sy

00'229$ [ejol josfoid
00°/28% HOV — LoISSIWO "suop{puoo Bulsxe pue soop piqusemiaq Aouedaosia  E£1/42/H0 SLIOLY0
red-vLZL-LL Z8vBSYT
SpoD Uoseay Suonduose BpiO Sbuey)  Segddy  Sfeq obueqy
%09'L  00°129'25% 00°228% A 0076163 241993 Aempeoig
OLT-L¥922-¢10T ©17196puply €102
looyas Aiejuawa|y aBpUpIY 4 el
00'682'L$ [e10] 109f0id
00'682'1$ HOV — voIssIWO "Suoflipuod Bupsixe pue soop piq usemieq Aouedesdsia  EL/SZIV0 EHOLYO
ed-vLZL-LL 26v65YT
BP0y toseay SUondioSs JBpl0 ebueq) degaddy  Sjeq apueqy
%9l 00.E'8.% 00'682'L$ 4 00'680°2.$ 21033 Aempeolg
OLT10952-2107 o17dioyL €102
Jooyag Arejuawajg dioy | N sawep
00°098'69$ [ejo].3090.d
‘winiseuwAo pue ‘eez ‘122 ‘622 'vZe ‘SEl LEL ‘'0E)
00°000°29% pajoal] JsumO ‘gzl ‘221 ‘9Z) ‘GZ) slaquinu woolsse) “WNIseuwADb ay) pue s100)) poompIey LOOISSEI [RUOIIPPE || Ysiuyal 0} lesodold  €1/90/S0 £1/£0/S0
00'998'c$ SUONIPUOD palencdsiq "s;oddnos yoos Bugsixe Josredey  €1/10/50 €LI0SH0
18E20v2
BP0y Uosesy SUOHOIOSe BP0 sbueq)  Jlegady  Seq dbueq)
%1l2Z 00.6E'6vp'9$ 00°'268'6€L$ 6 00°000°'0L€'9$ 2088y g USS|aIN ‘N'S ‘uayosed "Hd
LdIS-LS L2 LL0Z L-dIS SimaT LLOZ
|00Yog SIMa aljsa
00°€0€'1$ [ex0], 309l04d
00°€0g'1$ YOV — uaIssiwig "suofipuod Bupsixe pue soop piq usemieq Aouedaiosiq  €1/10/50 AN
2SR AFARIA] 98v65YT
BP0 U0SESY SUCHALoSe( )P0 obuey)  Segaddy e ebuey)
%65'C  001.5°16% 00°€0€'L$ 4 00'122°06$ 2M399]3 Aempeoig
OLT1£€22-¢10T ©11mbug ¢10Z
looyas Aiejuawa|q ybug L oMo
JaquinN  JoeIJU0)D Juhowy S49PIO S1apiO Junowy
Od 30 % JoeNuUOD abueyn abueys Joeiuo)
Jaquinp 3dy pseog ajoel0 le3oL poasIAdYy lejol laquinN JewbuQ Jaquinp joafoad JOpuUdA |jooyog
9071 300 IONVHO
L1zJo 9L :obed SL/7L/SO 01 €15 L/70 Woj abue so]oAd |erosdde weibo.d wewsaaciduw jeuden
€L0Z/LLIS :9)ed pue £1/¢1/G0 0} N:_‘o.m FH :%w mm_m mﬂ% Jopio abueyos esay |, sjooysg a1jqnd obealys

Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Wodey ‘gIgaLE Ul pleog sy o) payiodal Bulaq ae pue parocidde usaq sney siapio sBueyD Bumoljoy By L

(00°1L86%) [el01 198f01d

*10qe| uole|[e}sul Suj Jpaio pue (paseyand ussq
Apealje aney Asy) Se) 400)S DIIE IO} [00YOS Y 0} JOAO S JOJIBYJAI 9EE SU) WiNj [ 99 3Y L Wbisy ysep je juswasnbal 9} 0§
au) BURESW Ul JUSIDILNS S1aM “J0J0Ba. JYBI BUL INOUIM ‘SSINIXI) PARIJOIIRI 9EE BUY 12U} PSUILUOD HOV SU L oM Jo 8doos Jisy)
(0o"L0L'EY) : SUONIPUOY) PAISAODSI]  LIIM PBpPNjoUl DO 8y} S} J0J0Djad By 1doode 0) MO|[BYS 00} 1e Afejuslug]g 95s! Je SWo0ISSE|D U ul SsaIniXy Wby bugsxeayl  €1/80/G0 €L/92/¥0
"(Z "Aib) v0g 120€
usamiaq siiig pue (z “Aib) g0€ /00€ usemieq silelS ‘(z "Aib) 80z /90 Usemiaq sirlS (Z “AIb) +0Z /202 usemiaq siiels (gL
“A1b) Jopruod) “(z “Aib) g0l /901 usamiaq sl (z Aib) v0 I /201 usemieq JelS ‘(¥ Aib) 920 g HnoD (¥ Aib) €20 L BnoD ‘(v

0002128 YOV —UoIsSIWO  “Aib) wooy Yue L ‘( *Aib) wiooy liog ‘(G “Aib) JOpIoD SN ‘(2°Aib) SIS MN SJ3M UDIUM JuaLuede|dal Joj SISUS| [BUOIpPe € €1/0E/P0 €1/SeIV0
Pad-vLZi-LL 06829¥2
BpoJ uosesy SUORAIoSa( J9pIo dbueyy  SEegady e sbueyd
%90'}  00°819'19% 00°9v9$ € 00'226'09% oUoa|3 Aempeolg
O17-122€2-€L0Z 17 94Sld £102
|ooyag eysiy uyor
(21°826$) [e3o] jo8foid
(z1'926%) pajoalIq JoUMO *SUOIIPUOD BullSIXa pue soop piq usamiaqg Aouedaiosiqa  €L/6LV0 ELSLIV0
2= R AXANIN 6czLvye
5poD uosesy SUORANSSeq JopIo) obueqy  Slegady  SjeQ 9bueud
%80} ¥2'960'vv$ 0L°0LVS$ z 71°929'cv$ "2U| ‘|eojueyIB|N Joyouy
917-12064-€L0Z 9171 9PISYHON £L0T
Ja3uen Bujuiea] opISyMoN
12°080'L$ [e30] Josfoid
LLOSO'LS HOV — uoIssiwo "slosuag pue sdwe/sainixig euolippy  €1/80/S0 €1/90/S0
PadPLZL-LL 16805¥T
P07 UoSESy SuonaIose(] JopIO Sbueys  Slegady  9eq sbueqd
%EC L  BL0E'Z8$ LL080'L$ ) 8005183 AbBojouyoa @ ssowueg Bunybi 003
OL1-L0S2-€L0Z 917 uewnd €L0Z
Jooyos uewjind W oBoes
05'968'2$ [e101 103foid
"uo s1 uey Aiddns sy} usym Buluuni uey Isneyxs sy anes ‘g
om‘mmwhww mm:mr_o PO Nuuad “HIOMIONpP Sy} HO 420|q pue wm___hm sheyxs ay} jou wm___._m ulnjal snowiay | €1/80/G0 SLI0E0
64d-6zv0-2t 8£912¢€2
9p0) U0SESY SuonNdNosa Jeplo Jbueyy) dEgady 9| sbuey)
%o¥ L TYIGLPLELS Zr'1sL'6ls L 00°000'GS€'L$ 208SY B USSIBIN "N'S ‘Usyosed ‘H
UYD-190£6-2L0T VO uoawIs ZLOZ
Jooyas YBIH Jeuojea0) UodWIS 4 [EaN
JaquinN  JoRIUOD Junowy SI9pIQ slapa0 junowy
Od Jo 9, JoRIUO0D abueyo abueys joesuon)
JagquinN jdy paeog ajoeI0 jejoL pasiAsy lejoL JaquinN leutBLIO Jaquinp j99foid JOpusp jooyssg

9071 ¥3AHO IONVHD

1zjo 2l :obed SLFLISO O1 €1/5 Liv0 wouy obues s8joho leacsdde weibold wewaroidwy jenden
SL0Z/LLIS :9%ed pue £1/61/50 01 Z L/p0/zL Wouy sbues sajep Jopio sbueyo asay | sj0oyag 211qnd obes1yo
€107 ANNI

Sd)



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodey ‘slealie Ul pieog sy 0) pajodas Buisq sie pue paacidde usaq saey siapio abueys Buimo||oy ayL

‘SuoNeA9|e ape.B JUsoRlpe Yo 0] Y[EM 8]a12u0d

00°000'2%$ pajalqjeumO  mau (s 00g xoidde) |lejsuiey ‘UONBASID YHON (Q1#) S0UBIUS WINLOIPNE SU} JO JUOJS 8U) Je Ylem a1a10uoo pefiewep snowsy  €1/60/50 £1/60/50
£.202¥2
P07 Uosesy SUoRdEoSe( JBpiQ obuey)  Slegddy  Bpe( dbueygd
%.LE'0  0V'601'€29'2¢$ 0¥'601'€8% L 00°000°0¥5'22$ 0088y g USSBIN "N'S ‘Uaydsed "Hd
UOIN-LPSOF-LL0Z MO sndwe ojgesnd LL0Z
xajdiny 8jqesnq
YEVLLS [ejol 1090.1d
YEPLLS HOV — LoISSIWQO "SUST pue sdwe/saInpi4 eUOIPPY  €1/80/S0  €1/90/50
2= n A RARIA 86£05+2
spog uosesy SUCRAIOSS 18pIQ dbuey)  SIeqddy  Sjeq sbuey)
%8F0  9£'892°9¢$ PeVLLS I 20'¥65'98$ ABojouyos| 9 seowuag Bunybii 003
OLT16£62-€1L0C OL1PIUYDS €102
looysg pruyds snjiydoay L
£8'8/2% [ejo] 108l01d
£8'8.2$ HOV — uossiwo "SUS| Jo/pue sanixiy/sdwe leuoippY  €4/20/G0 £1/90/50
2= m 2 AN 16E05YZ
Spo) uosesy SuoRdIoSe@epI0 Shuey)  Segddy  3jeq sbueyd
%¥90  6¥'C0LEPS £8'8/7% I 90'v2r'eh$ ABofouyoa)| g seomieg Bunybi 003
OL71L0LE-€102 917 SUsmMQ €102
Awopeosy Aunwwo) suamp ossor
PL2ov$ [ejo Josfoid
P1°29v$ JOV — uoissiwQ *SUORIPUOD Bunsixa pue soop piq usemiaq Aouedasasiq  SL/LLIVO SLISLIVO
Pad-vIZLLL g8LETHE
3po) Uosesy SUoNdIOSe( BP0 ebuey) e addy  Sfeq sbueyd
%ES'0  £6'¥EF 958 v1L'Zovs I 6.'2.6'55$ "OUf ‘ediueys Joyouy
917119222-¢102 ©l178ulelg €402
|00Yy9§ aulelg © sswer
66'1.22% (210 J09l01d
65°'122$ YOV — uoIssiuo "SI0SUSS pue suP ‘sdwe/SaIniXId Joj [eUOHPPE/SHPRID)  €1/01/S0 £1/90/50
Pad-vLZL-LL 20v05%2
SF07 UOSESy SUORAIOSSJJepiQ Ny  Sleqady  Sjeq dbuey)
%G6°0 GLOV9'ez$ 65'122% I 0Z'61L1'€Z$ ABojouyoa| g seaineg Bunyb 003
D1T-1EY9Z-€10Z OL19IUYMELOZ
O)IUM H plemp3
JAqWINN  Joeuo)  junowy SI9pIO SI9PIO junoury
Od 0% JoBIUOD abueys abueyo Joeijuon
Jaquinp 3dy paeog ajoel0 leyoL pasinay lejoL JagquinN lewbuo Jaquinp j09foayd JOpUap jooyss
9071 43I0 IONVYHO
1zioglL :abed SLPLISO O) € 1/S L/b0 wous 9Bues 9942 [enoidde welbo.id uswanoidw| [eyden
SL0Z/LLIS :91eq pue £1/£1/50 0} N:vom Fﬁ c%_m me Num_o Japuo abueys asay | sjooyog 211qnd obesyn

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W Hodey

‘slgaule U) paeogd 2y} 0} padodas Buieq ale pue peaocidde usaq aney siep.o sbueys Buimoliol syl

(00°c69$) [ejo) 103foid
(00'2e8'2%) pajoaui JeumQ JoR1ILOD BU) WoJj sauNXY gg-1.3 Be | Wo.iy (g) pue saunixy 13 Be ] Jyosey (6¢) sleuwng  €L/0EK0 £1/52Iv0
00'6€.'2$ YOV — UoIssIWO "suonipuod Buisixe pue saop piq usamieq Aouededsia  EL/OEY0 €LISZI0
Pd-PLZL-LL 06£05t2
3po7) uosesy suonduosa()JepiQ ebueyy  3Jegddy  Sleq abueyn
%0V’ 0- SZ'950°LLLS (00°¢69%) 4 STeVLLLLS ABojouyosy g svomeg Bugubin 003
O1T-15297-21L0T 917\4ed uebiow £1.02
|ooyas ybBiy yied uebiop
vs'812%) [e10] 10800
(¥5'812$) YOV — uoIssiwo "SuopIpuod Bunsixe pue saop piq usamiaq Aouedalosid  €£1/90/50 €1/90/50
12 =R AFARIN] 68£0G+Z
$poj uosesy SUONAIOSS( JBpI0 sbueq)  Jegady  SJeQ obueuy
%SGZ0°  59'65¢'88% (vs-g128) I 61'825'98$ ABojouyosy g seoinsg Bunybin 003
D17-10£22-€L02 9171 AejeH €102
|ooyog AsjeH xapy
(Go'v$) [elo] 108f0.id
) HOV - UOISSILO "SUCIIPUOD Bunsixe pue sJ0p piq usemiaq Aouedaiosiqa  EL/YEIY0 €Leeivo
2= =R AKANIN] G880572
Spo) UoSeEsy SUONAIOSe( opI0 sbueqy Jlegaddy  SeQ ebueq)
%L00- €9€LL'1ES (Go'v$) I 82°8LL°LES ABojouyoa| g seammiag Bupybii 003
OLTLELYT-EL0Z O17us8I9 £1.02
udals 3 ||lopuap
98'28% [ejo] 1oafoid
98'28% YOV — uoIssiwo "SHPaId pue sJosuas 'sug| ‘sdweysanixid EUOHIPPY  €1/80/S0 €1/90/50
red-vizl-Ll 18289V
9po7) uoSesy SuoNduoSS(IepI) obueyy Jeqddy  9eq obueyn
%¥L0 01209 98'28% I 81'8¥1'09% ABojouyos] g seaineg Bunybin 003
D17-1£852-102 O.LT48SIUM €102
[ooyss ES:&EQ_W JI[ISIYM uyor
00°000'7$ fejo] Josfoid
00°000'2$ pajoalq JSUMO "199UIBUB BuIP(ING BU) YIM SUOHEDO| SJBUIPJODY) “PUB| Ul SHUN Oy MU (1) uim aoejdas pue spun Ofy Bulsie () srowey  €1/60/50 €1/60/50
€L202%2
BpoJ tosesy SuUonduoSe(J IBPJI0 SHUEUD  JEgady  Sfeq ebueq)
%LE0  0V'60L'€2922$ 0¥'601'c8% L 00°000°0¥5'22$ 008SY 3 USSIBIN "N'S ‘Uaydsed ‘H'd
HOW-LYS9P-LL0Z HOW sndwe) alqesna LL0Z
xo|dInp ejqesng
JaqUINN JPeljU0H junowy SI2PIO SI3pIO unowy
Od 0% Joeljuoy abueysn abueyo joeluon
Jsoquinp 3dy pieog ajoelQ jeloL pasiAdy |ejoL JaquinN leuibuo saquunp joaload JOPUdA [ooyos

Icio 6l

:obed
€L0Z/LLIS ‘9¥lkeq

pUe €1L/S1/S0 03 ZL/P0/2 L W) abues sajep Jepio abueyo asoy |

9071 13JH0 IONVHO

€LY LIS0 OYE LIS L/ WLy 9bues $910A9 jenoidde Em._mo._n_ Juswsaoidw) _E_Qmo

sjooyas alqnd obearyo

[
€10Z ANN S



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W voday

‘sleale Ul pieog ayy o} papodal Buiaq ale pue pancidde uasg saey siepio aBueyd Buimol|o) syl

g sy v$) [ejoL 108loid
v svv'vs) pejdaig JsumQ ‘suonipuod Bunsixs pue soop piq usamiaq Aouedasasiq  €L/6LIF0 eLISLIV0
Pad-viZi-LL z81eeve
‘ 3P0 UOSETY SUONANOSa( Jopi0 abue ) Segaddy  d1eq dbueyd
%Le'e- 16'€69'2.$ (e9s8v'e$) e 09°61°6.$ "0U| ‘eoIUBYIBIA JOYIUY
917-150¢2-€L02 917406u193 €102
Jabuiqg uensuyd
(00'819'c$) [e10 108f01d
00°025%$ HOV — uoIssIwo "BaJe 820 JeauIBuz Buip|ing pue JopLIIoD Je pasejdal &q 0} sesus) [euollippe ¢} Jjo uoisnjoul  E€L/0EF0 £LI6ZIY0
"SdD 0} a0 pawny 8q 0} S 14011 0G "g-L
(00'9v8'2$) pojoRuIg JeUMQO Yim panyo.ias Apealje usag sey eale siu} Se jleH Aquassy/wnuoipny Ul SaInixy 11018 Jou 0} JIpaJ0 §s00 uolie|jejsul spinold  €1/80/50 S1/£0/S0
“(su0suss Aouednaoo $1) OLE PUB '60E ‘80E ‘L0E ‘90€ 'SOE ‘POE ‘€0 ‘20€E 10T
‘60L ‘801 ‘Z0L ‘901 :pepIn0id JP3ID LoUR|[RISUI 3L} SARY O} SJ8 SWI0ISSE(D Buimojio) 8y | SO 03 pepinoid aq 0} uone)(ejsul
(00'zZ62°1%) pajoaliq JoumQ J0} 1IP2I0 1807 "Pa|[eISuUl 3 JoU [[eYS SJOSUIS ‘SWIO0ISSE|D JO apISING Pajeoo] ale SayoIms Jybi| ajouym swoosssep Jo4  €1/20/G0 ¢1/62/¥0
rudvizi-ll 9682972
BP0 UOSEDY SuondiioSa(] 18pi() obueyy Syeqjday  9leq ebuey)
%.0°¢- 00'260°€.$ (00'81£'2$) 14 00'0LY'S.$ 01198|3 Aempeolg
O17-1¥8¥2-£1L02 ©17J0ueN Yied €102
Jooyos Asejusawid)J Jouey yied
(00'585%) fe104 Josfoud
(s “Aib)
300}S D}je U0} [00UOS 0} SI0JID|§2. Jan0 LIN) ‘siojosfja Buljielsul Jou Joj JIpaid Joge| apinold ‘WooyouUn| Ui SIX J0J031534 oYM
(00'se59) psjoauiq Jeumo Sy Iyo1a4 |elsu| 0} DO Joj uondalIp SIAIB YOT *SI01031ja) MaU Jdedde 0} mo|[eYs 00} aJe saunjxy 3yl woasysun Bunsixg  €1/20/50 €1/62/70
Pdd-viek-Ll 168292
Bpo) uoseay SUONAI0Saq Jopi0 obueyy 3Jegddy  3)eq abuey)
%95°0- 00'996'¢Z$ (00°'s€1$) z 00°10L'v2$ 0130813 Aempeosg
917-18292-€102 917 48uuel ¢L0zT
jooyos ssuue] Q AlusH
(zs'6829%) [eto} josfoid
(Z56529) HOY — UOISSIWQ *SuUoNIPUED Bunsixe pue soop pig usamieq Aauedsaosig  SHPZ/P0 €1/eTIvo
ped-vizi-LL ¥6E0SYZ
' PO UOSESYH SUONAI0Sa( JapIQ) ebUey) Jfeqddy e abueu)
%L¥0-  L8'161'85% (ze'652%) I 6€°2£0'65% AbBojouyasy  seoiueg Bunyb 003
917-1£182-€102 917 puows3 102
|ooyog puowisy
JAQWINN  30BIUOD Junowy S13PIO S19pIO junowy
od 309, JoRIUOD obueys abueysn JoRIUOD
Jaquinp 3dy paeog ajoeI0 |ejoL pasiAdy lejol JagquIinN leulbuo Jaquinp joafold JOpuap jooyss

907 J3AHO IONVHO

:ofed
:9jeq

124002
€L0T/LLIS

SLPLISO 01 1/S L0 Woly abues sajoho [encudde
pue £1/£1/S0 01 ZL/¥0/Z |1 wody sbuel sayep Jepio abueyo assy |

€10Z ANNI

weiboud uswanoidw| jeyden

s|jooyas d1iqnd obesryo

SdD



13-0626-PR23

60 IONVHO W uodey ‘sseele Ul pleog sy} o) pauodal Buieq are pue psaosdde useq aney s1apio aBueyd Buimolio) BYL

28'vST'90LLS pouiad siy} 1oy si1apiQ abuey) ejoL
(86'55¢€'19) lejoy 108fo.d
(86°55¢°1$) pauyaq uoseay oN "suoIpuod Bunsixe pue $20p piq usamiaq Aouedaiosiq  €1/90/50 €1/10/90
vdd-vicl-LL ¥00Pvie
Spo) UoSESy Stonduose JeplO obuey)  JEegaddy  Sje( dbueygd
%9G'G-  81'€50'€zZ$ (86°55¢"19) l 91'60v've$ "00) doueusjure|y Bunybr eusduu)
917-185£2-€102 917 pieAteH €102
99U9|[99X3] Jo |[o0Yos Arejuswalg pdealeH uyopr
(regLz'ed) fejo1 309f0ud]
pegLz'es) pajoaliq JsumQ "suonIpuod Bunsixe ‘s sO0p piq usamieq Aouedsiasia  €1/20/S0 €1/0E/%0
vdd-vici-LL 986chire
Spog uosesy SUONAIOSS( IBpIp obuey)  Sfegddy  Sjeq obueyd
%00'S- 6V’ LLP'E9$ (r28ee'es) € €2'918'99% "0 soueusjulely BuybI feusdu|
OL7-10£52-€102 917 piemas £L0Z
Awopedy syy UONEIUNWIWOY PJeMaS H WeliIAL
Jaquiny  joeNuo) junowy S19pI0 8J8pIO junoury
Od J0 Y% PeUOD abueyn abueyn JoBIJUOD
Jaquinp 3dy paeog a|joeI0 1ejor pasiney jejoL JaquinN rewbLIO Jaquinp joaloayd lopuap [GLITET
901 ¥3AH0 IONVHD
1230 L2 :obey S1/P1/S0 01 € L/S L0 woly abuel s3]0Ad [encidde weibold uswanoidw| jeuden
€Loz/LLIS :9eq PUB £L/E1/30 00 N:gmrﬂ;%mmm_mmﬁu opio afueyo esal) sjooyag 21jqnd obealyd

Sd)



